ASSAM POWER GENERATION CORPORATION LIMITED

Registered Office: Bijulee Bhawan, , Paltanbazar, Guwahati-781 001, Assam. Email: cgm-h@apgcl.com, Tele-Fax: 0361-2739522.

Chief General Manager (Hydro & Civil)

Notice No. APGCL/CGM (H&C)/08 of2022-23

Date: 30/06/2022

The Chief General Manager (Hydro & Civil), APGCL, Bijulee Bhawan, Paltanbazar, Guwahati-1 invites sealed tenders in prescribed forms from bonafide, experienced and financially sound contractors/firms for the following works:

Sl. No.	Name of work	Tendered amount (Rs.) (including GST)	Earnest Money		Time of
			General (Rs.)	SC/ST/OBC (Rs.)	completion
1	Construction of proposed water tank at BKV colony, Jagiroad	Rs. 7,64,171.00	Rs. 15,400.00	Rs. 7,700.00	60 days

The bid documents may be obtained from the office of the Chief General Manager (Hydro & Civil), APGCL on written request to the Chief General Manager (Hydro & Civil), during office hours on all working days w.e.f. 01/07/2022 to 15/07/2022 on payment (non-refundable) of Rs. 1000.00 (Rupees one thousand only) inclusive of all taxes in the shape of Demand Draft only from Nationalized/Schedule Bank in favor of Deputy General Manager (F&A), APGCL. The bid documents may also be downloaded from the website www.apgcl.org.The bidders are to quote their rates against each item in clear money (Rupees) value per unit of work.

The cost of bids is to be deposited separately with the downloaded tenders alongwith Earnest Money. The tenders will be received up to 12.00 P.M. of 18/07/2022 and will be opened at 2.00 P.M. on the same day in presence of the tenderers or their authorized representatives.

The Chief General Manager (Hydro & Civil), APGCL is not bound to accept the lowest rate and reserves the right to accept or reject any or all tenders without assigning any reason thereof. Any addendum/corrigendum etc. in respect of this tender shall be issued on APGCL's website: www.apgcl.org

Chief General Manager (Hydro & Civil),i/c

Date: 30.06.2022

Copy to: -

- 1) The Managing Director, APGCL, Bijulee Bhawan, Paltanbazar, Guwahati-1, for favour of
- 2) The Chief General Manager (Gen), APGCL, Bijulee Bhawan, Paltanbazar, Guwahati-1, for
- 3) The Chief General Manager (F&A), APGCL, Bijulee Bhawan, Paltanbazar, Guwahati-1, for
- 4) The General Manager, Design (Civil), APGCL, Narengi, Guwahati-781 026, for information
- 5) The Assistant General Manager (Civil), BKV Investigation Division, Jagiroad-782410, for information and necessary action.
- 6) The P.R.O, APDCL, Bijulee Bhawan, Paltanbazar, Guwahati-1 for information with a request to publish the NIT in 1 (one) issue of Local Dailies in Regional and English language on or before 01/07/2022.

7) Relevant File.

Chief General Manager (Hydro & Civil),i/c